Regulation 2(kkk) of ICDR Regulations, to report on the fair valuation of the equity shares of WSIIL for 
the proposed preferential issue. 

On the basis of our valuation as discussed under 'Valuation Approach and Methodology' Section of my 
report, the fair equity· value of WSIIL as at 02nd April 2024 (''relevant date or Valuation date") is INR 
149.34 (Indian RL:pees One Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Thirty Four only) which is the minimum price 
at which _the Equity shares may be issued. 

My valuation report should not be used for any other purpose, without my prior consent. Please note that 
the report is prepared based on the various inputs provided by the Company along with explanations

[...]

The registered office of the company is situated at 

108, Mount Poonamalee Road, Porur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India, 600116. 

Capital Structure 

The authorized share capital of the Company is Rs.80,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty crores) consisting 

of 6,50,00,000 (Six Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/-each and 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs) 

cumulative redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each. 

As per the provisional financial statement as at 31st December 2023 certified by t11e management of 

the company, the paid up share capital value is Rs.59,76,15,850/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Crores Seventy 

Six Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty) divided into 4,70,11,585 (Four Crores Seventy Lakh 

Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand) cumulative redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each fully paid 

up. 

As per the letter dated 26.03.2024 from BSE shared by the company, there is grant of listing approval

[...]

Paid up share capital value is Rs.62,24,57,~ilO/- (Rupees Sixty Two Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Fifty 

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ten) divided into 4,94,95,751 (Four Crores Ninety Four Lakh Ninety 

Five Thousand Se'<en Hundred Fifty One) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each and 12,75,000 (Twelve Lakhs 

Seventy Five Thousand) cumulative redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each fully paid up. 

Listing Status 

Equity shares of the Company are listed on BSE Limited ("BSE'') and National Stock Exchange of 

India Limited (''NSE", with BSE together "Stock Exchanges'').

[...]

which are not evident from the face of the · balance 
sheets but which will strongly influence the worth ofa share. This concept is also recognized in judicial 
decisions. 

The Fair Market Value per equity share and convertible warrant of WSIIL as per above 

methodology is INR 149.34 (Indian Rupees One Hundred Forty Nine Paise Thirty Four 

only) which is the minimum price as at the close of trading hours of the date preceding 

the relevant date (02nd April 2024) i.e. O:lst April 2024 is INR 149.34 per share. 

Respectively Submitted, 

Date: April 03, 2024 
Place: